<u>Corrective</u> 10-13-1998		
med 4-38-98 10-13-1998	SELV!	
To the Honorable commissioner ( 100795123 Please record the attached original documents or copy the	ereof. MAY DOCKET NO/D0188/7090	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Augustus Felix Roger Darois	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: C.R. Bard, Inc.  Street Address: 730 Central Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x_ No	City: Murray Hill State: NJ Zip: 07974	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other oreshwe assignment to  Crueck the address of the assignment to  Execution Date: December 24, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new a date of the application is:		
	Patent No. (s)	
Additional numbers attach		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved?1	
Name: Arthur Z. Bookstein Street Address: One Beacon Street	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 <u>X</u> Enclosed	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02108	Authorized to be charged to deposit account no. 02-3038	
	8. Deposit account no. 02-3038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
05/13/1998 SSMITH		
01 FC:581 40.00 @P		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Arthur Z. Bookstein  Name  Signature  Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	

PATENT

REEL: 9343 FRAME: 0428

	01 - 27 - 1998	R SHEET
		JAN 1 2 1998
To the Honorable commission  Please record the attached o	100614164	DECEMDOCKET NO. D0188/7090
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Augustus Felix		. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Roger Darois  Additional name(s) of conveying	Ì	Name: C.R. Bard, Inc. Street Address: 780 Central Avenue
party(ies) attached? Yes _x_N	Io	City: Murray Hill State: NJ Zip: 07974
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) ttached? Yes _X_ No
Execution Date: December 24, 1997		
4. Application number(s) or patent not also like this document is being filed date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/666	together with a new appl	ication, the execution atent No. (s)
Add	 litional numbers attached	? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docummailed:	m	6. Total number of applications and patents involved?1
Name: Arthur Z. Bookstein Street Address: One Beacon Street	t	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 <u>X</u> Enclosed
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02108		Authorized to be charged to deposit account no. 02-3038
1/26/1998 TTON11 00000360 08666759 FC:581 40.00 OP		8. Deposit account no. 02-3038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.  Arthur Z. Bookstein	Will revolt	January 8, 1998
Name	Signature	Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Augustus Felix and Roger Darois, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to C. R. Bard, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent application serial no. 08/666,759, filed June 19, 1996 and entitled SUCTION AND IRRIGATION HANDPIECE AND TIP WITH DETACHABLE TUBE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated: 12 1 2 4 ( 5 )	Chamb fent
STATE OF <u>LANGUALERUL</u> COUNTY OF <u>Inonudinee</u>	Augustus Felix
	me this _24 day of <u>december</u> ,
	Lahert Jautheir Notary Public
Dated: 12/24/97	Roger Daris
STATE OF <u>Lhade</u> Island COUNTY OF <u>frontence</u>	4
Subscribed and sworn to before 1997.	me this _24 day of Necember,
	Notary Public
	·

H;\AZB\D0188\7090\ASI.WPD

RECORDED: 01/28/1998